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HydrauMind Syrtem
Swing Boom
Rubber Tracks
Proportional Pressure Controlled
(PPC) Joytticks



Engine
Model
Flywh""l Hà;'"p;*";

(SAEJ r34e) . .

(DrN6ZTLNET) . .

Displacement

Hydraulic System
Typ"
Pump Typ"
System Operating Pressure
Auxiliary Hydraulic Flow

Swing System
Boom Swing Angle (L/R)
Swing Speed

Komatsu 3D6BE-3G

.13.8 HP/10.3 kW@7450 rpm
.14.O PS/l0.3 kW@7450 rpm

. . .47.8 cu. in. 0.78 ltr.

. . .HydrauMind
. . . .3xGear

.27 15 psi 190 kg/cm'
.6.6 gpm 75.0 l/min.

. .eo l5o
.8.7 rpm

Drive and Brakes
Travel Speed
Service Brake
Parking Brake . .

Undercarriage
No. of Carrier Rollers
No. of Track Rollers
Ground Pressure

Coolant and lubricant
Fuel Tânk
Coolant
Engine Oil
Hydraulic Tânk

.I.312.5 mph 2.tl+.0 km/h

Tf:iil:::'1,'/r

)'â
. . .4.1 psi 0.ZB kg/cm'

. . .5.3 US gal. 20.0 ltr.

. . .0.7 US gal. Z.B ltr.

. . .0.8 US gal. 3.0 ltr.
. . .3.4 US gal. 17.9 Itr.

Standard Equipment
o Front blade
. Rubber tracks
. TOPS canopy

0ptional Equipment
. Auxiliary hydraulic piping
o Long arm
. Steel tracks

Dimensions & Weights
Operating Weight
A. Overall Length. .

B. Overall \7idth
C. Overall Height. . .

D. Min. Ground Clearance. . .

E. Tâil Swing Radius

F, Track Width

3,060 lb.
11t6tt

. . . 313tt

. . .7',5"
. grt

. , ,3,6,,
. gtt

1390 kg

3505 mm

990 mm

27.60 mm
200 mm

1065 mm

700 mm

Working Range
A. Max. Digging Depth. .

B. Max. Dumping Height
C. Max. Digging Height .

D. Max. Vertical Digging Depth . . .

E. Max. Digging Reach at Ground .

F Max. Digging Reach

Bucket Breakout Force

6t3tt

Trgrr

1 1'0"
. . .4111rr

11'3"
1 1'6"

2,900 lb.

1905 mm

7335 mm

3350 mm

1500 mm

3430 mm

3505 mm

13 15 kg

Bucket & Arm Combinations General purpose use, weight up to 3040 lbs./cu.yd.

Material weight up to 2070lbs./cu.yd.
Not available

This specification sheet may contain attachments and optional equipment that are not available in your area. Please contact your local
Komatsu Utility Corporation distributor for those items you may require. Materials and specifications are subject to change without notice.
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KOUat'SU @"Utility Gorporation
PO Box 8II2. Vernon Hills, IL 60061-Bll2
website : www.komatsuutility.com

Model
SAE Heaped

Capacity
Bucket Width

t',!, iiaiii

:ii û,
Standard
Bucket

Arm Selection
Standard Long

PC 12R-8

0.8 cu. ft. .072 mJ

1.4 cu. ft. .039 m'

1.6 cu. ft. .045 m'

TZ

t6

18

300 mm

400 mm

460 mm

46 lbs. Zl kg

55 lbs. 75 kg

60 lbs. 77 kg
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